
98 年 12 月 1701 中化  各日成交資訊 

(元,股) 

日期 成交股數 成交金額 開盤價 最高價 最低價 收盤價 漲跌價差 成交筆數 

98/12/01 4,490,982 107,324,972 23.70 24.10 23.65 23.75 +0.20 1,527 

98/12/02 2,941,404 70,157,396 24.00 24.15 23.60 23.70 -0.05 1,025 

98/12/03 2,188,592 51,636,869 23.90 23.90 23.35 23.45 -0.25 836 

98/12/04 3,220,025 75,392,726 23.45 23.70 23.20 23.25 -0.20 1,025 

98/12/07 4,263,427 100,879,670 23.50 23.95 23.40 23.65 +0.40 1,368 

98/12/08 3,291,404 78,061,660 23.70 23.95 23.45 23.80 +0.15 1,104 

98/12/09 22,485,167 555,590,086 23.80 25.15 23.75 24.85 +1.05 6,249 

98/12/10 11,774,160 292,215,138 25.10 25.45 24.10 24.45 -0.40 3,378 

98/12/11 7,700,815 191,485,985 24.60 25.20 24.55 24.80 +0.35 2,331 

98/12/14 3,771,669 92,419,051 24.80 24.80 24.30 24.35 -0.45 1,286 

98/12/15 3,629,441 88,472,268 24.50 24.75 24.10 24.20 -0.15 1,218 

98/12/16 2,707,484 65,136,338 24.20 24.30 23.85 23.85 -0.35 959 

98/12/17 3,363,845 80,807,538 23.95 24.40 23.80 23.80 -0.05 1,204 

98/12/18 3,352,491 78,713,584 23.60 23.70 23.40 23.50 -0.30 1,110 

98/12/21 2,127,969 49,948,525 23.60 23.65 23.35 23.35 -0.15 766 

98/12/22 1,839,487 43,254,238 23.65 23.70 23.45 23.45 +0.10 641 

98/12/23 3,150,940 73,689,239 23.50 23.60 23.25 23.35 -0.10 1,130 

98/12/24 4,054,378 94,684,800 23.50 23.55 23.20 23.40 +0.05 1,213 

98/12/25 2,520,190 59,158,361 23.50 23.65 23.40 23.50 +0.10 743 

98/12/28 3,497,060 82,969,662 23.70 23.90 23.55 23.80 +0.30 1,233 

98/12/29 2,379,955 56,279,984 23.80 23.85 23.55 23.60 -0.20 747 

98/12/30 7,562,394 182,829,042 24.10 24.45 23.90 24.00 +0.40 2,294 

98/12/31 4,930,999 118,516,726 24.10 24.30 23.80 24.20 +0.20 1,557 

 


